DATE

10/1-10/6

10/1-10/7

10/1 -
10/29

10/5,

10/12,
10/19,
10/26

10/1 -

12/31

10/25 -
11/12

KRZI1

ISSUES/PROGRAMS QUARTERLY REPORT

TIME

2 times a
day

1 time a day

3 times a
day

9am

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

4th QUARTER 2022
DURATION =~ PROGRAM ISSUE
NAME

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

10 min

interview

:30 Seconds

:30 sec PSAs

Salvation Army

Humane
Society of
Central Texas

Alzheimers
Association of
Central Texas

Humane Society
of Central Texas

Carter Blood
Care

Lee Lockwood
Library and
Museum

Thursday (10/6) is Tax-Free day at the
Salvation Army Thrift Store. Plus, Seniors
55 years or older will get an additional
25% off their entire purchase. The tax
free is brought to you by United
Healthcare Community Plan

The Waco Association of Wrestling
presents Top Dog, a professional
wrestling event supporting the Humane
Society of Central Texas. The event will
be held on October 7th at Brotherwell
Brewing Company in Waco

KRZI aired PSA’s for the Walk to End
Alzheimers. The walk is to raise funds and
awareness about Alzheimers. The event
will take place at Brazos Park East on
Saturday, October 29th.

Mike Gray from the Humane Society of
Central Texas comes into the KRZ| studio
highlighting an animal up for adoption or
fostering. Mike also talks about the other
needs from the shelter

There is always a need for blood donors.
Listeners are encouraged to donate blood
at Carter Blood Care. There is a list of
places to donate, as well as a chance to
schedule an appointment online.

Entertainer Royce Montgomery will be
hosting a fundraising event at the
Museum on November 12th. Proceeds
will help with the preservation of the
Library and Museum. There will be all
kinds of entertainment, from Gospel,
Blues to Pop music..



11/1-
11/18

11/15 -
12/9

10/1 - 10/20

1120 -
12/03

10/01 -
10/23

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

:30 Sec PSA
and Website

:30 Sec PSAs

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

30 sec PSAs

Lighting by GGA

Toys for Tots

CASA of Bell
and Corryell Co

Caritas of Waco
Childrens Charity

City of West

Lighting by GGA is looking for a deserving
family to put up Christmas lights for free.
They are wanting people that might need
a little extra cheer for the holidays.
People can nominate others online and at
Facebook.

Richard Karr Buick Cadillac GMC has
teamed together for Toys for Tots. Now
through December 9th, people are asked
to donate a new unwrapped toy at
Richard Karr. The Marine Corp and
Salvation Army will distribute the toys to
those families in need

Court Appointed Special Advocates help
children get through tough situations.
The CASA of Bell & Coryell Counties
annual fundraiser “CASA By The Water” is
their yearly fundraiser with Food,
Beverages, a Silent Auction. Thursday
night, October 20t at La Rio Mansion on
Dice Grove Road in Belton CASA BELL
CORYELL dot org

The Toy & Poker Run invites listeners
with Bikes, Trucks, Classic Cars to assist
with gathering toys and funds for Caritas
of Waco. The event collected thousands
of dollars worth of toys and funds for
Caritas. The run started off at Harley
Davidson of Waco Saturday morning,
December 3 with a Concert at the end
of the run with George Ducas at the
Backyard Bar Stage and Grill in Waco

City of West held a BBQ dinner and
auction as a fundraiser to help the city
purchase a new ambulance. The event
was held at the KC Hall in West.



