KRZI ISSUES/PROGRAMS QUARTERLY REPORT 4th QUARTER 2022

DATE	TIME	DURATION	PROGRAM NAME	ISSUE
10/1 - 10/6	2 times a day	:30 Seconds	Salvation Army	Thursday (10/6) is Tax-Free day at the Salvation Army Thrift Store. Plus, Seniors 55 years or older will get an additional 25% off their entire purchase. The tax free is brought to you by United Healthcare Community Plan
10/1 - 10/7	1 time a day	:30 Seconds	Humane Society of Central Texas	The Waco Association of Wrestling presents Top Dog, a professional wrestling event supporting the Humane Society of Central Texas. The event will be held on October 7th at Brotherwell Brewing Company in Waco
10/1 - 10/29	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	Alzheimers Association of Central Texas	KRZI aired PSA's for the Walk to End Alzheimers. The walk is to raise funds and awareness about Alzheimers. The event will take place at Brazos Park East on Saturday, October 29th.
10/5, 10/12, 10/19, 10/26	9am	10 min interview	Humane Society of Central Texas	Mike Gray from the Humane Society of Central Texas comes into the KRZI studio highlighting an animal up for adoption or fostering. Mike also talks about the other needs from the shelter
10/1 - 12/31	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	Carter Blood Care	There is always a need for blood donors. Listeners are encouraged to donate blood at Carter Blood Care. There is a list of places to donate, as well as a chance to schedule an appointment online.
10/25 - 11/12	3 times a day	:30 sec PSAs	Lee Lockwood Library and Museum	Entertainer Royce Montgomery will be hosting a fundraising event at the Museum on November 12th. Proceeds will help with the preservation of the Library and Museum. There will be all kinds of entertainment, from Gospel, Blues to Pop music

11/1 - 11/18	3 times a day	:30 Sec PSA and Website	Lighting by GGA	Lighting by GGA is looking for a deserving family to put up Christmas lights for free. They are wanting people that might need a little extra cheer for the holidays. People can nominate others online and at Facebook.
11/15 - 12/9	3 times a day	:30 Sec PSAs	Toys for Tots	Richard Karr Buick Cadillac GMC has teamed together for Toys for Tots. Now through December 9th, people are asked to donate a new unwrapped toy at Richard Karr. The Marine Corp and Salvation Army will distribute the toys to those families in need
10/1 – 10/20	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	CASA of Bell and Corryell Co	Court Appointed Special Advocates help children get through tough situations. The CASA of Bell & Coryell Counties annual fundraiser "CASA By The Water" is their yearly fundraiser with Food, Beverages, a Silent Auction. Thursday night, October 20 th at La Rio Mansion on Dice Grove Road in Belton CASA BELL CORYELL dot org
11/20 – 12/03	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	Caritas of Waco Childrens Charity	The Toy & Poker Run invites listeners with Bikes, Trucks, Classic Cars to assist with gathering toys and funds for Caritas of Waco. The event collected thousands of dollars worth of toys and funds for Caritas. The run started off at Harley Davidson of Waco Saturday morning, December 3 rd with a Concert at the end of the run with George Ducas at the Backyard Bar Stage and Grill in Waco
10/01 – 10/23	3 times a day	30 sec PSAs	City of West	City of West held a BBQ dinner and auction as a fundraiser to help the city purchase a new ambulance. The event was held at the KC Hall in West.